FILE#: R 7692 CHRISTINA R VAERETTI RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055		70076	_ HB _ Z153 _	Date 1-4-95	FEES PAIL Amount	D Receipt No.
	Stream Index,	Page No.	_	-	Cost Fro	
Date filedPriority			ASSIGNMENTS	Date	Cert. Fee FEES REFUNI Annount	DED Check No.
Action suspended until	— Date	To Whom		Address	Volu	ume Page
Return to applicant						
Date of approval						
CONSTRUCTION [Pate for beginning			REMARKS			
Date for completion	T-9210 DUS	SE V.56 p. 225	6			
Extended to					•	
Pate for application of water	_					
Extended to						
PROSECUTION OF WORK						
Form "A" filed						
Form "B" filed						
Tom C med						
FINAL PROOF						
Blank mailed						
Proof received						
Date Certificate issued						

MEMORANDUM

DATE MON 2-4 RE: 600 2002
TO:
DAN NEZSON
503-663-3348 x
7
CONIES?
AM# R-76927
CORT X HB 2153
NO PERMIT
SIGNED: WR -
TOPS ♥ FORM 4150 □ PLEASE REPLY □ NO REPLY NEEDED



R-76927

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited herein, TRANSFER 9210 submitted by

DAN NELSON dba HANS NELSON AND SONS NURSERY, INC. 31020 SE WAYBILL ROAD BORING, OREGON 97009-9427.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate 70836, was perfected under Application R-76927 with a date of priority of JANUARY 1, 1993. The right allows the storage of A SPRING IN AN UNNAMED RESERVOIR, a tributary of the SANDY RIVER, for WILDLIFE. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 5.0 ACRE FEET.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet pipe, with a minimum diameter of 8", or the provision of other means to evacuate water when determined necessary for public safety or to satisfy prior downstream rights as determined by the Water Resources Director.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.

The reservoir is located as follows:

SW¼ SW¼ SECTION 25

TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M.

The right to store and use the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described above.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from STORAGE FOR WILDLIFE to STORAGE FOR MULTIPLE PURPOSES; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO NURSERY USE AND AGRICULTURAL USE.

This order corrects a scrivener's error in found in Certificate 70836. The ¼,¼ was omitted in the location description of the reservoir.

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

 The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 1, 2004.

Certificate 70836 is cancelled. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed DEC 3 0 2002

Paul R. Cleary, Director

Application No. 276927

HB - 2153 RECEIVED DEC 3 0 1994 WATERMASTER HILLSBORD, OR

State of Oregon WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir

	Application for a remit to construct a rieservon
Apj	plicant(s) Christina R. Varretti & William E. Rannon
Ма	iling Address: PO BOX 1506
	Sandy Oregan 97055 668-532. City State Zip Daytime Phone No.
	We) make application for a permit to construct to each reservoir and store reservoir and store
the	following described waters of the State of Oregon:
Ι.	SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use: 3 pring (on Property), a tributary of SANDY RIVER
	If not in channel of a stream, state how it is to be filled:
2.	THE DAM: The maximum height of the structure will be
	If "other" give description:
	Give the location, description, and dimensions of the outlet conduit:
	2' diameter Metal sipe, located 5' showe
	bottom of embanhment. Overflow Only.
	NOTE: All dams across natural stream channels must be provided with an outlet conduit, minimum diameter of 8", or be of such capacity and location as to pass the normal flow of the stream at any time.
3.	THE USE(s) of the impounded water will be:

	THE AMOUNT OF WATER to be stored is: 5.0acre-feet.
	The area submerged by the reservoir, when filled, will be
	and the maximum depth of water will be
5.	SPILLWAY DESCRIPTION (location and dimensions). State whether over or around the dam. No Spillway Tust over Flow Pipe
	Control of the Contro
6.	PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
	Proposed date construction work will begin Completes 4
	Proposed date construction work will be completed
	Proposed date water use will be completed
	NOTE: Prior to issuance of a namit it will be necessary to submit a man managed by a Cartified
	NOTE: Prior to issuance of a permit, it will be necessary to submit a map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal description of the property on which the water is to be used. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales contract.
	Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal description of the property on which the water is to be used. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
7.	Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal description of the property on which the water is to be used. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales contract.
7.	Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal description of the property on which the water is to be used. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales contract. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return
7.	Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal description of the property on which the water is to be used. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales contract. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

	Was JAN
	WATER RES & 1995 SALEM
EMARKS:	LEM, Out
	RECON
	-W
We certify that the information I have provi	ided in this application is an accurate representation of the
posed water use and is true and correct	
posed water use and is true and correct	to the best of my knowledge:
oposed water use and is true and correct in hristina Signature	to the best of my knowledge:
oposed water use and is true and correct	to the best of my knowledge:

FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Dear Applicant:	
I certify that I have examined the foregointion, and am returning it to you for:	ng application, together with the accompanying informa-
In order to retain its tentative priority, this corrections or additions on or before:	s application must be returned with the requested
WITNESS my hand this day of	f, 19
	Water Resources Director
	Ву:
This instrument was first received in the office of	the Water Resources wm #18,, 1994, at o'clock, M.
oregon, on the <u>July</u> day of	, 1974, at o'clock, M.

APPLICATION NO: R-76927

A:APPFORM 1/94

K76927



Water Resources Department

Commerce Building 158 12th Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4172 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130 www.wrd.state.or.us

August 12, 2002

Dan L. Nelson Hans Nelson & Sons Nursery Inc. 31020 SE Waybill Rd Boring, OR 97009-9427

REFERENCE FILE: S-85058

Dear Mr. Nelson:

On August 12, 2002, the Department received your request for an Administrative Hold for 180 days to complete the transfer of water rights.

The Department will not take further action on this file until February 10, 2003. If you are ready to proceed before that date, please notify the Department.

In addition, the information regarding ownership of the lands involved under your applications G-15710 and S-85058 has been noted and the files will be processed accordingly.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at (503)378-8455 extension 229 or e-mail me at Anita.M.HUFFMAN@wrd.state.or.us.

Sincerely,

Anita M. Huffman Senior Water Right Technician

cc: Watermaster District 20 Ed Crane, CWRE

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Clackamas

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT (HB - 2153)

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055

confirms the right to store the waters of A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF SANDY RIVER IN AN UNNAMED RESERVOIR for WILDLIFE.

The right to store and use these waters was perfected under Reservoir Application R-76927. The date of priority is January 1, 1993. The amount of water entitled to be stored and used each year under this right is not more than 5.0 ACRE-FEET

Located as follows:

1/4 1/4 SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 4 EAST WM.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet pipe, with a minimum diameter of 8", or the provision of other means to evacuate water when determined necessary for public safety or to satisfy prior downstream rights as determined by the Water Resources Director.

The right to store and use the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use listed above.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed FEBRUARY 27, 1996.

Martha O. Pagel

Martha D. F.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 70836

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Clackamas

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT (HB - 2153)

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055

confirms the right to store the waters of A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF SANDY RIVER IN AN UNNAMED RESERVOIR for WILDLIFE.

The right to store and use these waters was perfected under Reservoir Application R-76927. The date of priority is January 1, 1993. The amount of water entitled to be stored and used each year under this right is not more than 5.0 ACRE-FEET

Located as follows:

1/4 1/4 SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 4 EAST WM.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet pipe, with a minimum diameter of 8", or the provision of other means to evacuate water when determined necessary for public safety or to satisfy prior downstream rights as determined by the Water Resources Director.

The right to store and use the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use listed above.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed FEBRUARY 27, 1996.

Martha O. Pagel

Martha D. Page

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 70836

Application No. 1-76027

	CHRISTINA R VAER	RETTI	Permit No
	RANNOW, WILLIAM	E	
Name	PO BOX 1506		
Address	SANDY, OR	97055	
Assign	ned		
Addre	ess		
Beginnin	g construction		
Completi	on of construction		
Exten	ded to		
Complete	application of water		

Description of Water Use

e to Applicant: This she'et will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water use. ase fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. It will help local planning as complete your land use information form guickly. e to I ocal Planning Officials: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form. ded, please make a separate copy for your records. Arelicant Name: (Phone. Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse): Residential (# units, single or multi-family, # lots if partition or subdivision): Commercial (i.e., retail, office, restaurant, gas station, local, service, etc.): Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development processing, etc.): Institutional (i.e., school, library, etc.): Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.): Recreation (park, campsite, pond, etc.) (Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.) Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting (acidies): Other (Name and list key characteristics): No. R-76927 Application ndicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of w Surface Water Cubic feet per second. Name sources Gallons per minute. approx lacre por Reservoir or pond & Ground Water

lp

(for Local Use Continued)		(CHECK	THE BOX T	HAT APPLIES)	**
Type of Lend Use Approval Needed Is.g. plan amendments, rezones, conditional use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Pion Policies & Ordinance Section Relevances	Already Obtained	Alcendy Denied	Being Pursued Satisfactority	
Water right for farm					
Pond '					
14E25 02000		1	1	- all	wed noting
	William E Rannon	_	12/30	/94 in:	zone ined Eth-
Signature: Christina P. Vace	Phone: 66		Ranno		401.04
				Lindati	Peisz 12/30/
Local governments are invited to expre Department regarding this proposed use of					nums count
Additional Comments:				Les S	5-852/ Addi
					- S
	•••				
	d fax transmittal memo 767		書1		
To Howar	D VACITI From WE	HERMAS	ted		

Water Resources Department 158 12th NE Salem, OR 97310 (503)378-3739

8/94

Name Christian VAeretti Tax Lot 15 4E 25 Copy this form

William RAN now TL # 02000 Date Stormp Applied

2153 MINIMUM APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

HB 2153 NOTICES: (ORS 537.141(d))

1. Notice of Exempt Reservoir Form, including: DEC 3 0 1994

- Source of water
- max height of dam
- max depth of reservoir

WATER DEC 1996

- max volume of reservoir

- 2. Map showing the location of the reservoir and the Township, Range and Section.
- 3. Evidence that the reservoir existed prior to January 1, 1993; examples of evidence include:
 - notarized affidavit by landownder or other knowledgeable person
 - construction receipts
 - dated aerial photo

HB 2153 APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS: (ORS 537.400(d))

- Completed application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir, with "HB 2153" written at the top
- 2. Fee: \$ 50 000
- 3. Map showing the location of the reservoir and township range, and section
- 4. Evidence that the reservoir was constructed prior to 1993. (see above)
- 5. Xand use information form completed by a county planning official (city official if inside city limits)

IDANAEII HEDIN, Asist Watermatic ertify that the above listed minimum (name) (title) information was submitted to me at the District #18 Watermaster office on 12-30-94.

Manuel Hedin signature

12-30-96

date

Note to applicant: Enclose this form in the mail with your materials. It must be postmarked on or before January 3, 1995. The Water Resources Department assumes no liability for the safe transfer of your materials to our Salem office via U.S. mail service.

Mail to: Applications, O.W.R.D, 158 12th Street NE, Salem OR 97310

Application No R-76927 Permit No.

PRE-TR APPLICATION PROCESSING OUTLINE R-76927

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TO FILE

		OAR 690-11-020	DATE STAMP
DATE / 9 5	INITIAL	Name and mailing address of applications of water Quantity of water Map showing location of POD & POU Use of water Names and addresses of legal owners Signature of applicant Oath Application date stamped per money re Land use approved pending	eceipt date
		If reservoir $< 5 \text{ AF } \frac{50}{5}$; if > 5	
	-	HB 2153/HB 2107 APPLICATION SEE	
	*	Route to Data Center (Unless 2153/	2107)
	DATE	A CENTER	
	=	Stream CodeEntered into WRIS	
	SUP	PORT SERVICES	
3/23/95	ex	Stamp contents with application no Mail ack letter (provided by Data C receipt to applicant, cc to CWRE a Place label on file and calender of	Center) with and file
	APP	LICATION SECTION	
		Stream Indexed Basin #	
	TR	CASEWORKER	
	\equiv	TR Checklist complete Within Irrigation District District Notified District excerpt received	YES NO
	1	TR Mailed DATE	
		Public Interest Checklist complet	e
		Management Codes	
REMARKS:			

MINIMUM APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS TO FILE:

HB 2122 - ex	isting, small, EXEMPT ponds
(date & initials)	NOTICE OF EXEMPT RESERVOIR form (or letter if prior to April 8, 1994).
	Appropriate map (see item 1 on form).
	Evidence that reservoir existed before one or more of the following: dated aerial affidavit, dated map from agency, construction documentation).
	_ Items 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 are completed.
	_ Signature (and title, if applicable)
Complete Minimum I	exempt existing ponds (large, on-channel) Requirements to File on reverse, except before enter, change priority date to 1/1/1993. Also
confirm the follow	
before January 1, aerial photo, NOT	Receipt of evidence that reservoir existed 1993 (one or more of the following: dated ARIZED affidavit, dated map from agency, ipts or other documentation)
HB 2107 - w	etland, stream restoration and storm water
	Requirements to File on reverse EXCEPT DO NOT TER, BUT DO ROUTE TO CAROL. Also confirm the
	Name/address of adjacent property owner
within 1/4 mile	Map with scale not less than 2 in.=1 mi. CWRE map if > 10 feet dam or > 9.2 AF Description of proposed use Condition addressed Resulting benefits
	Public notices (circle) #1 #2

R-76927

FEB 27 1935

COMMENT FORM

Please list below the Application Number of the water use application(s) that are of interest to you. When the technical evaluation is completed a report of the technical review of these applications will be delivered to you.

Send to:

Chaples Clecko

Metro Resional Parks & Greenspaces

600 NE GRAND Ave

Portland, OR 97232

Please include specific comments or concerns. Use additional sheets if necessary.

- Eligibility whom HB 2153
- Interference w/ in-stream water rights certificated or Application pensing

- Hydrological Convection

Return to:

Oregon Water Resources Department 158 12th ST NE Salem, Oregon 97310

This Comment corresponds to the FEB/15/1995 Public Notice.

The proposed rules, if adopted, could limit the issuance of new water right permits in certain areas of the state. If and when the Commission adopts these rules, new criteria or restrictions may be imposed on water use applications received after:

July 17, 1992, for use of water in the Upper Columbia/Snake Basin (above Bonneville Dam), including the mainstem Columbia and Snake Rivers and the bod, Deschutes, John Day, Umatilla, Grande Ronde, Powder, Malheur and Wyhee Basins;

April 8, 1994, for use of water in the North Coast, Mid Coast, South Coast, Rogue and Umpqua Basins and the Clackamas Subbasin of the Willamette Basin; and

June 3, 1994, for use of water in all Oregon basins.

When the report on the technical review is completed and sent to you, a 60-day objection period begins during which you, the applicant, or anyone who has expressed an interest in your proposed water use may communicate to us their disagreement with what we have said in our report on your application. After the 60-day objection period, the Department conducts the public interest review and considers any objections which have been made.

After any objections have been considered, there may follow time to allow parties to resolve conflicts over the proposed water use. In addition, a 30-day protest period may be required. Lastly, it may be necessary to schedule a hearing or send the application to the Water Resources Commission for their review.

If your application is recommended for approval and a permit is issued, the use allowed by the permit will be subject to the Basin Program Rules of the Water Resources Commission, instream flow requirements, the demands of prior right holders and other conditions to conform the water use to particular standards.

Please contact the Water Rights Information Group (WRIG) if you have any questions. You may write to us at 158 12th ST NE, Salem, Oregon 97310 or you may call 378-3739 in Salem or toll free from within the state 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Mr. Cory C. Engel

Water Rights Research Assistant Water Rights/Adjudication Division

cc: CWRE

Oregon

February 9, 1995

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055

REFERENCE:

File # R-76927;

We have received your application(s) for a water use permit along with your supporting data, documentation, and fees. A receipt is enclosed here unless you were previously issued one. Your application has been assigned the above referenced file number. Please refer to this number whenever you contact us about your application.

Your application will be considered under House Bill 2153 enacted by the 1993 Oregon Legislature. You may continue the storage of water while a decision is pending on your application.

After an application has been accepted for filing, public notification of the application is made, followed by a mandatory 30-day comment period. Thereafter, applications can be considered for processing as time allows.

At present the Water Resources Department has a backlog of several thousand applications for water use permits which has delayed our application processing time. In general, the Department works through Oregon's 18 river basins on a rotating schedule, processing applications in the order in which they have been received.

The processing of an application does not guarantee that a water right permit will be issued. Each application must undergo specialized analysis called a technical review and a public interest review. Until your application is reviewed, it is not possible to determine whether your particular proposed water use will be recommended for a permit.

Technical Reviews are processed in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules. The Water Resources Commission is considering the adoption of rules to protect stream flows for fish species. This action is being contemplated in response to current and future Endangered Species Act fish listings, including many runs of salmon, steelhead and resident fish throughout the state.



	11 4 2						
ADDRESS a	R. Vaere	SHIP TO					
ADDRESS		ADDRESS					
CITY, STATE, ZIP		CITY, STATE, ZIP					
ORDER NUMBER	TERMS		DATE			$\overline{}$	
R-76927			1-4-95				
WHEN SHIP	HOW SHIP		SALESMAN				
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		PRICE AM		AMOU	MOUNT	
	NB =	9/53		A	50.	,	
Walter State Control							
BUYER:		90	BI	lod	rel	(

FILE#: R 76927

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055

FILE#: R 76927

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055

FILE#: R 76927

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055

FILE#: R 76927

RANNOW, WILLIAM E PO BOX 1506 SANDY, OR 97055

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI

FILE#: R 76927

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI
RANNOW, WILLIAM E
PO BOX 1506
SANDY, OR 97055

FILE#: R 76927

CHRISTINA R VAERETTI
RANNOW, WILLIAM E
PO BOX 1506
SANDY, OR 97055